

POLICY AND DIRECTIVES			
Corporate Pool Passes			
#REC 1.0	Date Approved/ Resolution #	Date Revised:	
	August 25, 2007 — Res. 312-2007		

Policy:

Governments, businesses and non profit organizations operating within the City of Thompson shall be eligible to purchase Corporate Membership Passes for use at the Norplex Pool as outlined below.

Eligibility:

Eligibility is limited to organizations with a minimum of five paid employees. Membership is available to paid employees of the organization only, board members and other volunteers are ineligible. The employer may be required to provide proof of employment. The City of Thompson reserves the right to determine participant's eligibility.

Age Requirements:

Individuals must be legally eligible to work in Canada. Fees shall be based on the adult pass fee regardless of the employee's age at time of purchase.

Admission:

The Corporate Pool Pass shall be valid for unlimited use of facilities at the Norplex Pool during normal operational hours. The Director, Recreation, Parks and Culture, or designate shall have authority to change the hours of operation due to special events or for the purpose of repairs, extended maintenance and/or when conditions cause concern for health and safety.

ID Cards:

All pass holders shall be required to purchase ID cards. ID Cards must be presented upon entry tothe facility.

Registration:

Employees shall be registered and payment made through their employer only. Individual registrations/payments shall not be accepted. Registration shall be for a minimum of one year from the date of purchase. Registration shall be non-transferable/non-refundable.

Fees and Charges:

All users of the facility shall pay user fees as established through the budget process and approved by City Council. Any federal or provincial taxes charged remain outside the City of Thompson approved fees. These taxes are added to the approved fees and will be charged to the user where applicable. Requests for reductions or waiver of fees must be submitted in writing to City Council for approval as per City policy.

Failure to Comply:

Failure to comply with policies and the directions of the staff governing participation, equipment and/or behaviour may result in suspension from the Norplex Pool and/or it's programs as per the City of Thompson Behaviour Management Policy.